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Location Name Phone/Email Address 

Region 1 
Spokane – Better Health 
Together 

Annalisa Colley   
Region 1 Supervisor 

(509) 344-9812 
Annalisa.colley@hca.wa.gov  

1020 W Riverside Ave. 
Spokane, WA  99201 

Clarkston – Walla Walla 
Community College 

Jennifer Baehmer (509) 751-4056 
Jennifer.baehmer@hca.wa.gov  

1470 Bridge St. 
Clarkston, WA 99403 

Deer Park – Family Care 
Clinic 

Sheila Schmidt (509) 262-9435 
Sheila.Schmidt@hca.wa.gov  

905 East D St. 
Deer Park, WA 99006 

Loon Lake – Loon Lake 
Community Health 
Center 

Bonnie Kurz (509) 233-8412 ext. 18 
Bonnie.Kurz@hca.wa.gov  

3994 Colville Road  
Loon Lake, WA 99148 

Newport – Hospital & 
Health Services 

Laurie Mitchell (509) 447-9377 
Laurie.Mitchell@hca.wa.gov  

714 W Pine St.  
Newport, WA  99156 

Pomeroy – Garfield 
County Hospital 

Shelby Jorgensen (509) 843-1591 ext. 102 
Shelby.Jorgensen@hca.wa.gov  

66 N 6th St.    
Pomeroy, WA  99347 

Pullman – Pullman 
Regional Hospital 
Patient Services Office 

Sarah Westensee (509) 334-4086 
Sarah.Westensee@hca.wa.gov 
 

835 SE Bishop Blvd, Suite 100  
Pullman, WA 99163 

Republic – Republic 
Medical Clinic 

Nancy Sharp (509) 775-3153  ext. 497 
Nancy.Sharp@hca.wa.gov  

10 Ros Circle  
Republic, WA  99166 

Spokane – Better Health 
Together 

Kiersten Nielsen (509) 321-7505 
Kiersten.Nielsen@hca.wa.gov  

1020 W Riverside Ave.  
Spokane, WA  99201 
 

Region 2 
E. Wenatchee -  Chelan- 
Douglas Health Dept. 

Marilee Smith-
Lorenson  
Region 2 Supervisor 

(509) 860-5590 
Marilee.Smith-Lorenson@hca.wa.gov  

200 Valley Mall Parkway  
East Wenatchee, WA  98802 

E. Wenatchee – Chelan- 
Douglas Health Dept. 

Teresa Escobedo (509) 886-6419 
Teresa.Escobedo@hca.wa.gov  

200 Valley Mall Parkway  
East Wenatchee, WA  98802 

Grand Coulee – Goulle 
Medical Center 

Cherokee Graham-
Stanczak 

(509) 633-6343  
Cherokee.GrahamStanczak@hca.wa.gov  

411 Fortuyn RD. 
Grand Coulee, WA 99133 

Moses Lake – 
Community Health 
Center 

Victoria Martinez (509) 766-8156 
Victoria.Martinez@hca.wa.gov  

605 Coolidge St. 
Moses Lake, WA  98837 

Nespelem – Colville 
Service Unit/Indian 
Health Services 
 

Andrea Carden (509) 634-2912 
Andrea.Carden@hca.wa.gov  

19 Lakes St 
Nespelem, WA 99155 
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Omak –Mid-Valley 
Hospital 

Lisa Nelson (509) 826-8186   
Lisa.Nelson@hca.wa.gov   

810 Jasmine St.   
Omak, WA  98841

Othello – Community 
Hospital 

Shanna Alvarez (509) 331-2657 
Shanna.Alvarez@hca.wa.gov  

315 N 14th Ave.   
Othello, WA 99344 

Wenatchee – Columbia 
Valley Community 
Health 

Erica Vega (509) 661-3651 
Erica.Vega@hca.wa.gov  

600 Orondo Ave. 
Wenatchee, WA 98801 

Region 3 
Yakima – Yakima 
Neighborhood Health 
Services 

Lena Molina    
Region 3 Supervisor 

(509) 480-2119 
Lena.Molina@hca.wa.gov  

602 E. Yakima Ave    
Yakima, WA 98901 

Kennewick – Tri-Cities 
Community Health 

Ashley Lilwall (509) 543-1986 
Ashley.Lilwall@hca.wa.gov  

3180 W Clearwater Ave, Suite A 
Kennewick, WA 99336 

Pasco – Tri-City 
Community Health 

Peggy Satko (509) 543-1941  
Peggy.Satko@hca.wa.gov  

515 W Court St.   
Pasco, WA 99301  

Sunnyside – Yakima 
Neighborhood Health 
Services 

Arlene Gallardo (509) 837-8200 ext. 3707 
Arlene.Gallardo@hca.wa.gov  

617 Scoon Rd. 
Sunnyside, WA  98944 

Toppenish – Yakima 
Valley Farm Workers 
Clinic 

Nicolaus Hoertkorn (509) 865-5600 ext 2375 
Nicolaus.Hoertkorn@hca.wa.gov  

518 W 1st Ave. 
Toppenish, WA 98948 

Walla Walla – Yakima 
Valley Farm Workers 
Clinic Family Medical 
Center 

Leslie Bennington (509) 524-5307 
Leslie.Bennington@hca.wa.gov  

1120 W Rose St. 
Walla Walla, WA 99362 

White Salmon – Skyline 
Hospital 

Susan Ronning (509) 637-2983 
Susan.Ronning@hca.wa.gov 

211 Skyline Drive 
White Salmon, WA 98672 

Yakima – Yakima 
Neighborhood Health 
Services 

Copri LaCoursiere (509) 454-4143  ext. 1189 
Copri.LaCoursiere@hca.wa.gov  

602 E. Yakima Ave. 
Yakima, WA 98901 

Region 4 
Everett –Snohomish 
Health District 

Wendy Nelson 
Region 4 Supervisor 

(425) 339-8653 
Wendy.Nelson@hca.wa.gov  

3020 Rucker Ave. 
Everett, WA 98201 

Arlington – Community 
Health Center of 
Snohomish County 

Roberta (Bobbie) 
Bunnell 

(360) 572-5419 
Roberta.Bunnell@hca.wa.gov 

326 S Stillaguamish Ave 
Arlington, WA 98223 

Bellingham – Whatcom 
Alliance for Health 
Advancement 

Korie Holmes (360) 788-6527 
Korie.Holmes@hca.wa.gov  

800 E Chestnut St - Suite 2 
Bellingham, 98225 
 

Coupeville – Whidbey 
General Hospital 

Sydney Taylor (360) 678-7656 ext. 4120 
Sydney.Taylor@hca.wa.gov  

101 N Main St. 
Coupeville, WA 98253 

Everett – Providence 
Regional Medical  
Center 

Anna Hackett (425) 261-4014 
Anna.Hackett@hca.wa.gov  

1321 Colby Ave  
Everett, WA 98201 

Everett - Snohomish 
Health District 

Anthony (Ross) 
Devito 

(425) 339-8664 
Anthony.Devito@hca.wa.gov  

3020 Rucker Ave. 
Everett, WA 98201 
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La Conner – Swinomish 
Indian Tribal Community 
Health Clinic 
 

Shaunie McLeod (360) 542-7618 
Shaunie.McLeod@hca.wa.gov 
 

17400 Reservation Rd 
La Conner, WA 98257 

Mt. Vernon – Skagit 
Valley  Hospital and 
Medical Center 

Debra Browning (360) 814-2486 
Debra.Browning@hca.wa.gov  

1415 E. Kincaid  
Mt. Vernon, WA  98274 

Region 5 
Olympia –HCA 
Headquarters 

William Watkins (253) 380-4462 
William.Watkins@hca.wa.gov 

621 8th Ave SE 
Olympia, WA 98504 

Bremerton – Kitsap 
Public health District 

Eva Cardenas (360) 337-5218 
Eva.Cardenas@hca.wa.gov  

345 6th Street, Suite 300,  
Bremerton, WA  98337 

Port Angeles – Family 
Medicine – Community 
Health Center 

Karen Phillips (360) 417-7308 
Karen.Phillips@hca.wa.gov  

240B W. Front,  Suite B, 
Port Angeles, WA  98362 

Port Gamble – S’Klallam 
Health Center 

Andrea Hall (360) 297-9636 
Andrea.Hall@hca.wa.gov  

32020 Little Boston Rd NE 
Kingston, WA 98346 

Shelton – Mason 
General Hospital 

Melissa Chappel (360) 427-4429 
Melissa.Chappel@hca.wa.gov  

901 Mt. View Drive  
Shelton, WA 98584 

Port Townsend –
Jefferson Health Care 

Shannon Williams (360) 385-2200 ext 2265 
Shannon.Williams@hca.wa.gov 

834 Sheridan 
Port Townsend, WA 98368 

Shelton – South Puget 
Intertribal Planning 
Agency (SPIPA) 

Hannah Shedd (360) 462-3239 
Hannah.Shedd@hca.wa.gov  

3104 SE Oly Olympic Hwy 
Shelton, WA 98584 

Tacoma – Tacoma-
Pierce County Health 
Department 

Haley Small (253) 798-3821 
Haley.Small@hca.wa.gov  

Tacoma, WA 98418 
Walk-Ins are not available. 
Phone and email access only 

Tacoma – Puyallup 
Tribal Clinic 

Trinity Wilson (253) 593-0232 ext 343 
Trinity.wilson@hca.wa.gov 

Tacoma, WA 98404 
Walk-Ins are not available. 
Phone and email access only 

Region 6 
Olympia – Health Care 
Authority  Cherry St 
Plaza 1st Floor 

Amber Troger 
Region 6 Supervisor 

(360) 688-4798 
Amber.Troger@hca.wa.gov  

626 8th Ave SE  
Olympia, WA  98504 

Aberdeen – Grays 
Harbor Health Dept. 

Amanda Newbold (360) 500-4079 
Amanda.Newbold@hca.wa.gov  

2109 Sumner Ave. Suite 201  
Aberdeen, WA  98520 

Cathlamet – Wahkiakum 
Public Health/Human 
Services 

Mandy Johnson (360) 819-0600 
Mandy.Johnson@hca.wa.gov  

64 Main Street  
Cathlamet, WA 98612 

Centralia – Providence 
Centralia Medical Center 

Shaza Munsell  (360) 827-6527 
Shaza.Munsell@hca.wa.gov  

914 S Scheuber Rd. 
Centralia, WA  98531 

Chehalis – Valley View 
Health Center 

Kris Redding (360) 330-8411 ext. 2133 
Kristopher.Redding@hca.wa.gov  

2690 NE Kresky Ave. 
Chehalis, WA 98532 

Longview – Cowlitz 
Indian Tribal Health 
Clinic 

Stephanie Moyers (360) 353-9196 
Stephanie.Moyers@hca.wa.gov  

1044 11th Ave. 
Longview, WA 98632 
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Longview – Peach 
Health St. John Medical 
Center

Glynda Stornetta (360) 414-2068 
Glynda.Stornetta@hca.wa.gov 

1615 Delware St. 
Longview, WA 98632

Olympia – Providence 
St. Peter Hospital 

Gwen Mathison (360) 493-4075 
Gwen.Mathison@hca.wa.gov  

413 Lilly Road NE 
Olympia, WA 98506 

Raymond – Valley View 
Health Center 

Daovy 
Setthavongsack 

(360) 942-3040 ext. 2521 
Daovy.Setthavongsack@hca.wa.gov  

300 Ocean Ave. 
Raymond, WA 98577 

Stevenson – Skamania 
County Community 
Health 

Melissa Marrufo (509) 427-3995 
Melissa.Marrufo@hca.wa.gov  

710 Rock Creek Dr SW 
Stevenson, WA 98648 

Vancouver – Legacy 
Salmon Creek Medical 
Center 

Tryphena Adams (360) 487-1081 
Tryphena.Adams@hca.wa.gov  

2211 NE 139th St. 
Vancouver, WA 98686 

Region 7 
Renton – Valley Medical 
Center 

Paige Meier      
Region 7 Supervisor 

(206) 455-1914 
(425) 228-3440 ext. 4994 
Paige.Meier@hca.wa.gov  

400 S. 43rd St. 
Renton, WA 98055 

Auburn – Muckleshoot 
Health & Wellness 
Center 

Erik Simonsen (253) 333-3621 
Erik.Simonsen@hca.wa.gov  

17500 Southeast 392nd St 
Auburn, WA 98092 

Bellevue – Eastgate 
Public Health Center 

Fartun Mohamed (206) 477-8198 
Fartun.Mohamed@hca.wa.gov  

14350 SE Eastgate Way 
Bellevue, WA 98007 

Federal Way -  Federal 
Way Public Health 

Savannah Mable (206) 263-8606 
Savannah.Mable@hca.wa.gov 

33431 13th Place S. 
Federal Way, WA 98033 

Renton – Valley Medical 
Center 

Tin Nguyen (425) 228-3440  ext. 4993 
Tin.Nguyen@hca.wa.gov  

400 S 43rd St.    
Renton, WA  98055 

Seattle – Downtown 
Public Health Center 

Amy Ewing 
 

(206) 477-8291 
Amy.Ewing@hca.wa.gov  

2124 Fourth Ave, Suite 300 
Seattle, WA 98195 

Seattle – Harborview 
Medical Clinic 

Rochelle Miller (206) 897-5597 
Rochelle.Miller@hca.wa.gov  

325 Ninth Ave. 
Seattle, WA  98104 

Seattle – Harborview 
Medical Clinic 

James Martin  
 

(206) 897-6090 
James.Martin@hca.wa.gov  

325 Ninth Ave. 
Seattle, WA  98104 

Seattle – Rainier Beach 
Medical Clinic 

Anthony Alconaba (206) 548 – 3547 
Anthony.Alconaba@hca.wa.gov  

9245 Rainier Ave. S. 
Seattle, WA 98118 

Seattle –Swedish 
Medical Center 

Rosemary Pouzar (206) 215-4225 
Rosemary.Pouzar@hca.wa.gov  

1730 Minor Ave. 
Seattle, WA 98101 

Seattle – UW Roosevelt 
Clinic 

Carlene O’Dell (206) 598-2235  
Carlene.Odell@hca.wa.gov  

4245 Roosevelt Way NE 
Seattle, WA 98195 
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